As at 31 December

2017 2016

Euro

United States

dollar

Australian

dollar Euro

United States

dollar

Australian

dollar

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade receivables 51,245 5,702 – 2,363 44,136 –

Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 22,518 686 – 7,620 34,767 –

Cash and cash equivalents 25,342 186,193 59,713 7,432 293,078 7,329

Trade payables (70,223) (10,617) – (87,472) (22,473) –

Other payables and accruals – (15,711) – (72) (29,589) –

Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings – (2,268,625) – – (2,380,002) –

28,882 (2,102,372) 59,713 (70,129) (2,060,083) 7,329

217Annual Report 2017   |   Xinjiang Goldwind Science & Technology Co., Ltd.   |

48. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in
exchange rates by 5%, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax and the Group’s equity.

Increase/
(decrease)

in basis points

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
after tax

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

2017

If RMB weakens against Euro 5% 932 50,023
If RMB strengthens against Euro (5%) (932) (50,023)
If RMB weakens against United States dollar 5% (80,440) (8,045)
If RMB strengthens against United States dollar (5%) 80,440 8,045
If RMB weakens against Australian dollar 5% 2,535 19,458
If RMB strengthens against Australian dollar (5%) (2,535) (19,458)

2016

If RMB weakens against Euro 5% (3,029) 43,063
If RMB strengthens against Euro (5%) 3,029 (43,063)
If RMB weakens against United States dollar 5% (73,877) (7,756)
If RMB strengthens against United States dollar (5%) 73,877 7,756
If RMB weakens against Australian dollar 5% 278 14,950
If RMB strengthens against Australian dollar (5%) (278) (14,950)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in foreign currency rates had occurred
on 31 December 2017 and the Group had applied the exposure to foreign currency risk to those monetary assets
and liabilities and net investment operations in existence at those dates. The estimated 5% increase or decrease
represents management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in foreign currency rates over the period until
the end of the next reporting period. The sensitivity analysis is performed on the same basis for the year.

218 |   Xinjiang Goldwind Science & Technology Co., Ltd.   |   Annual Report 2017